OWWO

ForkCCUse:  , - Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1
crecive Date: 07 OuL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION Form must be Typed
District # _

e e

SGA?

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form must be Signed
Ali blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date: January 15, 2009

marnth day year
QPERATOR: License# 44 19 .
Name: Bear Petroleum, Inc.
Address 1: _P.O. Box 438
Address 2:
City: Haysvile State: K8 Zip: 67060,

Contact Person: Dle Schremmer
316-524-1225

Phone:

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 3004
Name: Gressel Oil Field Service, Inc.

Weil Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: /
Oil - D Enh Rec Infield Mud Rotary
DGas Slorage Pool Ext. - Air Rotary

Digposal [ Iwildcat D Cable

Seismic ; # of Holes DOther
Other:

If OWWO: cld well information as follows:

__ Original Total Cepth: 3200‘,_.#

DYesNo

Operator: Y Gulf il Corporation

Well Name: 1O B|°°d #3
Original Gompletion Date; 4-29-55

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?
If Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

AFFIDAVIT

Spot Description:

NE _SE _Sw _ Sec. 29 _ Twp. 28 s R E DW
@eaa)  ggp V . fest from DN ! § Line of Section
2,310

feet from L__] E / [X]W Line of Section
Is SECTION: Regular Dlrregular'?

(Note: [ ocate well on the Section Plat on reversa sidg)
Sedgwick
G. Blood
GladysiPooI

County:
Lease Name:

B well #: 3

[:]Yes Ns:‘

Field Name:
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?

Target Farmation{s); _Mississippi

Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 330°
Ground Surface Elevation: 1258

Water well within ane-quarter mile:

—

feat MSL

) Yes No -
[ Jves [X]No

Public water supply well within one mile:
15

Depth to bottom of fresh water: "~ -

Depth to bottom of usable water: il ’ yo

Surface Pipe by Alternate: W - -

Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be sel: 159° —
Length of Conduelor Pipe (it any): VA _
Projected Total Depth: _3200' -~

Formation at Total Depth: Mississippi _ #~ .

Water Source for Drilling Operations: -

DWeII Ell’-’arm Pond [ X[0ther: __Trycked

DWR Permit #:

{Note: Apply for Permit with DWR[_) ~ —

DYes No

Wili Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

RECElVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

it is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of weill;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

DEC 3 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be sef by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall BWIGHITA, KS
through ail unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
4. li the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

th

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production easing is cemented in:

6. If an ALTERNATE Il GOMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior o any cementing.

I

-7
Date: /7‘\ '//‘ 6-9/ Signature of Operator or Agent:

For KCC Use ONLY

AP|#15-/7¢3'018”fw‘0‘ —
N OI\L feat |
Minimum surface pipe requirad L faet par ALT.DI Bf

Approved by: M’ ]"'10'0?
This authorization expires: u o 0_201‘0

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Conductor pipe required

Spud date: _ Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.

. Title: et

Remember to:

- File Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1} with Intent to Drill;
- File Completion Farm ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders; g
Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior 1o workover or re-entry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days), ||

- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please
check the box below and return to the address below.

[ ] wetl Not Drilied - Permit Expired Date: .
Signature of Operator or Agent:

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable to a weill in a prorated or spaced field

if the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. |f the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the commen source of supply. Please
show all the welis and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the

proposed acreage attribution unit for ol wells.

APINo. 15- /73—0I2II-00-C1

Operator; Bear Petroleum, Inc.

Lease: G. Blood

Well Number: 3

Field: Eladys Pool

Number of Acres attributable to well;

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: NE - SE

Location of Well: County: Sedgwick

990 feet from B N / S Line of Section
2,310 feel from E / W Line of Section
Sec.29 Twp. 28 s R [Xe [w

ts Section: |Z|Hegu|ar or Dlrregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: I:l NE I:'NW D SE I:lSW

PLAT
(Show location of the well and shade altributabie acreage for proraled or spaced weils.)
{Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

o

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

RECEIVEU
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 12 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISIDN
WICHITA, K&

EXAMPLE

i SEWARD CO.

1. The manrer in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unil boundary line {in footage).
4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).



KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: Begr Petroieum, Inc. License Number: 4419
Operator Adaress: PO Box 438 Haysville KS 67060
contact Person: Dijck Schremmer Phone Number: 316-524-1225
Lease Name & Weil No: (5. Blood 3 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NE SE - SW
[]Emergency Pit [ | Bum Pit Proposed I:l Existing Sec. 29 F Twp. _* 28 p 1 X East |:|Wesl
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 7290 .. Feet from |____|North I.South Line of Section
[] workover Pit [] Haul-off Pit - 2,310

i ity _ i~ Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
{If WP Supply API No. or Year Drillec) Pit capacity: _ D X

(bbls) | Sedgwick » County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes I:'NO Chioride concentration: mgfl
(For Emergency Pits and Settfing Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes I:I No Yes DNO

Pit dimensions {all but working pits): __ 10 [ength(reety 40 width (feet) L1 wa: steerpis

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

. [ 1 NePFit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
materiai, thickness and installation procedure.

20 ml Plastic

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

1200

L 5EY feet Depth of water well i_feet

Depth to shallowest fresh water 15
Source of information:

J:L measured Qﬂwell owner J:L electric log J_—_LKDWR

feet.

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Nuriber of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? DYes DNO

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in driling/workover: Fresh water

Number of working pits to be utilized: 72

Abandonment procedurs: EthV with vac tl'UCk remove liner,
and backfill.

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

RECEIVEL

RANSAS CORPORATION CCj

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

12-11-08

DEC 12

Date

Signature of Applicant or Agént WICHITA, KS

10-00-11§[0-S L. LS/

>
z
7

KCC CFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: 13( ‘5!10'8’__ . Permit Number:

steelPit [ ] RFAC[Z] RFAs[]

___ Permit Date: Jl‘g?"/ o9 Lease Inspection: [ | Yes [__JNo

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Publie Waker Sopply el - Sec. ag-s3-1

Deptin = 3¢

CONSERVATION DIVISion




N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

January 20, 2009

Bear Petroleum, Inc.
PO Box 438
Haysville, KS 67060

Re: Drilling Pit Application
G. Blood Lease Well No. 3
SW/4 Sec. 29-28S-01E
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit within 72 hours of drilling
completion.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kce.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns piease feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

K atodlres,

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
{316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hup://kec ks.gov/




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 18, 2008

Dick Schremmer
Bear Petroleum, Inc.
PO Box 438
Haysville, KS 67060

RE: Exception to Table 1 Surface Casing Requirements for the G. Biood #3, 990° FSL, 2310’ FWL,
Sec. 29-T28S-R1E, Sedgwick County, Kansas.

Dear Mr./%hremmer: Z‘/Zé

The Kansas Corporation Commission {KCC) has received your request, dated December 17, 2008, for
an exception to Table 1 surface pipe requirements for the above-referenced well, which was plugged
as the Blood #3 in 1955 by Gulf Qil Corporation. From your request, the KCC understands that Bear
Petroleum, Inc. desires to re-enter this well, which has 159’ of surface pipe set. The Table 1 minimum
surface pipe requirement for wells drilled in Sedgwick County is 200°. The surface pipe set in this
previously plugged well does not meet the present surface pipe setting depth requirements.

After review of this matter by technical staff it was determined that:

1. Bedrock at this location is the Permian Sumner Group overlain with approximately 40 feet of
alluvial material.

2. Areview of water well records indicated that water wells within approximately one mile of the
G. Blood #3 are less than 100 feet deep.

3. The annulus between the borehole and existing 52" casing was squeezed from 355
feet to the surface when the well was plugged in 1985. The existing 159 feet of surface
casing and subsequent cementing of the §'%2” casing adequately protects fresh and
usable ground water.

Based on this information, an exception is granted for the Table 1 Minimum Surface Casing
Requirements with the following stipulation:

1. In the event the well is dry and no additional production pipe has been cemented in-place,
plugging will be performed according to KCC rules per KCC District #2 requirements.

el

Doug Louis
Director

cc: Steve Bond v S8
Jeff Klock - Dist #2 /2 K/¥

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 133 S, Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 » http:/fkee ks.gov/




12/17/08 WED 10:31 FAX 316 524 1027 GRESSEL OIL doo1

BEAR PETROLEUM, INC.™

POST OFFICE BOX 438
HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060
PHONE: {316) 524-1225
FAX; (316} 524-1027

December 17, 2008

Fal

CEIVED |
ORPORATION COMMISSION

XANSAS C
KCC - Conservation Division 172008
Attn: Rick Hesterman DEC 2
130 S. Market, Room 2078 CONSERVATION DIVISIOM
Wichita, KS 67202 : WICHITA, KS

RE: G.Blood #3
NE SE SW Sec 29-28-1E
Sedgwick County, KS

Dear Mr. Hesterman:

1 am writing to ask for a surface pipe exception on the above described well. An intent
has been filed to re-enter the well.

Please contact me, if you have any questions or need further information.

Yours Truly,

T

"R.A. (Dick} Schremmer
President




E KANSAS ~ MELL PLUGGING RECORD /5’!73~0f<?//*-a)~00

CORPORATION COMMISSION ’ KeAsRo~82-3-117 APl NUMBER D&C 03-15-55
solorado Derby Bulldiag . : '
aita, Kansas 67202 LEASE NAME East Gladys Unit
TYPE OR PRINT WELL NUMBER Blood #3
NOTICE: Fill out completely
and returm to Cons. Dive 990 Ft. from 5 Section Line
oftflce within 30 days.
2970 Ft. from E Sectlon Line
EASE OPERATOR _Gulf 0il Corporation SEC. 29 Twp, 28SRGE. 1  (Ejor (X
ooRESS  P.O. Box 12116, Cklahoma City, OK__73]57 counTy  Sedgwick
HONE# (405 949-7000 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5816 Date Well Completed 03-15-55
haracter of Wel | 0il Plugging Commenced 03-25-85
Oit, Gas, D&A, SwD, lnpu;, Water Suppiy Well) Plugging Compieted 03-25-85

Id you notify the KCC/KDHE Jolnt District Dtflce prior to pluggling this well? Yes

hich KCC/KDHE Joint Office did you notify? District #2
s ACO-1 filed?No Record 1f not, is well log attached? Yes
roducing Formation Mississippl Depth to Top 3146 Bottom 3187 T.D. 3190
how depth and thickness of all water, oll and gas formations.
Gl
0lIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS | CASiING RECORD R ‘LE‘:L’@”“J, .
AR TN LB AR I G .\.—F}!Gli
Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out
APR2.2 1635
FMississippi 01l , 8 5/8" 159 None
51/2" |3189 None  CONSERVATION RMISION
Wichita angag

fescribe in detall the manner in which the weil was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was
\laced and the method or methods used In introducing It Into the hole. If cement or other piugs
lere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from__feet to feet each set.

STOWN ON BACK OF FORM

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this feorm.,)

{ame of Plugging Contractor _ Gressel Corporation | License No. 5822
iddress P.O. Box 322, Haysville, KS 67060
sTATE ofF  Oklahama COUNTY OF Oklahoma ,SS.
Dorretta Mocre (Employee of Operator) esr—tdmemyier) of
jbove-described wel!, being first duly sworn on ocath, says: That | have knowledge of the facts,

statements, and matters herein contalned and the log of the above-described weil as filed that

the same are true and correct, so help me God. C:Zzzgizﬁgéép Y,
: (Signature) / 77 ) oohe s

(Address) Same as operator
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th  day ot  April »19 _85
: ‘ o Notary Public
¥y Commisslion Expires: .. 01/31/87 /

Form CP-4
Revised (08-84




/s123-01311-0000 -

GLADYS FIELD

East Gladys Unit, Blood #3

Sec 29-28S-1E

Sedgwick Co., KS ’

TD 3200', PBTD 3200', Sk"csg @3189'. .- 3-25-85: MIRU PU. POH w/rods & tbg.
MIRU Welex. RIH w/gauge ring to 3110'GL. RIH & set CIBP @3100'GL. ' RIH
w/4"HSCG. Shot 4 sqg holes @355'GL.  MIRU Howco. RIH w/2-3/8"tbg to 3099.
Circ well w/9 ppg mud. Spot 50 sk CL A cmt £/3110-2680°'. PCH w/tbg to
400'GL. Circ 5%"csg to sfc w/50 sks C1 A cnt. POH w/tbg. Tie onto 5%"csg.
Circ 140 sks cmt through sgz holes to 8-5/8 x 5% sfc. WOC. Topped off cmt.
Cut csg off 6' BGL. .

Capped well, ID well. Restored sfc. Well P & A'd 3/25/85. State man Glen
Ward on loc. Not Last Well on Lease. s FINAL REPORT  DROP




) DRILLING LOG /5775-0"?”'0}0\?

—— e e M W A s W

MPANY Freneis !4, Reymond LOCATIONs NE SE SW
CCHTRACTCR: rabeo Driliing, Ine. 29-285=-1E
- Sedgwick Cog
FARM NAMZ: FKo. 3 Blood Kansas

COIGENCED:  3-7-55
COFLETED: 3-15-55

CASING USZD:
g.5/8v 1590 cen w/150 sx
5.1/2n 31891 cen w/60 sx

FORMATION FROM TO

Sand ¢ 60

Shale & Send &0 135

Anhydrite . 135 157

Shale & Lime 157 965 ST & SLY OK € 500
Shale & Shells 965 1315 ST & SIM OK 9 1050
Shale & Lims 1315 1740

Lire 1740 1870

Lim2 & Shele 1870 2223 ST & SIM OK € 2175
Shale 2223 2627

Lira 2627 2800 _
Shale & Lims 500 3137 ST & SLY OK @ 2930
Coring 3137 3190 '

Total Depth 3190

STATE OF KANSAS)
BEl
SEDGWICK COURTY)

I, D, J, Eriggs, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the 1
on the abtove captioned w2ll, as shown on the daily drilling reports,

PABCO DRILLING, ING.

Subscrited and swonr to bafore me this _ 16th day of _ March 1955 SIATE CORPORATION &

yé MZ_/- sy -
Fotary FabTie T

-
-

\:F rormissicon e,—pirms Tig_I‘Ch 24 2957 .




